Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. TRADEMARKS ONLY		
5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	News record the attached original documents or cany thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Collectech Systems, Inc.	
General Electric Capital Corporation Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 31229 Cedar Valley Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: West Village State: CA Zip: 91362	
☑ Corporation-State - New York	Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other – Release of assignment recorded at 002768/0364	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: June 25, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1,729,831 2,054,330 2,179,352 2,374,396	
	1,727,631 2,034,330 2,17,7502 477 1,511	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved4	
Name: Santo Manna, Esq.		
Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115	
Intelliging reactions.	☐ Fnclosed	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Additional to the second secon	
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
4.200	so acres. O.L. In Dath & Zabol	
	50-0675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel	
City: New York State: N.Y. Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Chy,,,,our rout		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.		
The copy of the original and the	a Allella	
Santo Manna, Esq.	N = 4/17/09	
1 / 13 V1	nature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet. Anchomenta and documents: 6		
MgS, documents to be manufed with required cover phote information to		
Mail documental to before market with the Committee Bart Ambgracians Washington, D.C. 2023.1		

Page 2

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Item No. 1 Continued

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Names of Additional conveying party(ies):

Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. 2450 Colorado Avenue Suite 3000 West Santa Monica, CA 90404 A California Company

Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P. 85 Broad Street New York, NY 10004 A Bermuda Limited Partnership

9630156.1

Page 2

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Item No. 1 Continued

Names of Additional conveying party(ies):

Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P. A Bermuda Limited Partnership

9630156.1

EXECUTION VERSION

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE ("Release"), dated as of this 31st day of March,

2004, is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, (the "Assignee") with principal

offices at 335 Madison Avenue, 12th floor, New York, New York, 10017, in favor of Collectech

Systems, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), with principal offices at 31229 Cedar

Valley Drive, West Village, CA 91362, Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. and Goldman Sachs Credit

Partners L.P. (collectively, "Lenders"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Assignee a continuing,

first priority security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications owned by Assignee (collectively, the "Marks") including, without limitation, those

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain

Credit Agreement, dated as of September 23, 1998 (as amended, restated, modified and/or

supplemented from time to time through the date hereof), among IntelliRisk Management

Corporation as borrower, the other credit parties party thereto, the lenders from time to time

party thereto, and General Electric Capital Corporation as agent (the "Credit Agreement")) and

further to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 1998 (the

"Security Agreement and, together with the Credit Agreement, the "Loan Documents");

WHEREAS, Assignee's security interest was duly recorded on June 26, 2003, at

Reel 2768, Frame 0364 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of the date hereof

executed by the Assignee (the "Payoff Letter"), the Assignee has agreed that this Release shall

(MON) 4.19'04 14:43/ST.14:41/NO.4261743654 P 6

FROM 12125935955 SCHULTE ROTH & ZABEL

become effective upon the satisfaction of the conditions set forth in paragraph 2 of the Payoff

Letter;

WHEREAS, upon the satisfaction of the conditions set forth in paragraph 2 of the

Payoff Letter, the Assignce wishes to release, reassign and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Assignor and to release, discharge and dissolve any and all liens and

encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, upon the satisfaction of the conditions set forth in paragraph 2 of the

Payoff Letter, the Assignee releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor,

and reassigns to Assignor, the security interest in the Marks and any other security interest or

other right, title and interest in the Marks granted to Assignee by the Assignor pursuant to the

Loan Documents or any other document or agreement. Assignee further agrees, at Assignor's

sole cost and expense, to execute and deliver to Assignor and/or Lenders any and all further

documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Assignor and/or Lenders (or

their respective agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

Ryan Cascade

Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 30th day of March, 2004, before me personally appeared Ryan Cascacle of General Electric Capital Corporation, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by General Electric Capital Corporation.

Notary Public

where & Bruce

DAPHNE E BRUCE
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 018R5057734
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Exoires March 25,2005

R管CORDED: 04/19/2004

EXECUTION VERSION

SCHEDULE A

Collectech Sytems, Inc. Trademarks and Servicemarks:

Description COLLECTECH SYSTEMS R/M RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE and design [Cancelled 01/24/04]	Application/ <u>Registration No.</u> 1,729,831 2,054,330	<u>Issue Dates</u> 11/03/92 04/22/97
A/R METRICS	2,179352	08/04/98
COLLECTECH SYSTEMS and Design	2,374,396	08/08/2000